

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,690

**FILED**

S'D J. WHITE

MAY 6 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

X

CITY OF SUNRISE, FLORIDA,  
a municipal corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, a  
political subdivision of the State  
of Florida, THE STATE OF FLORIDA,  
and the taxpayers, property owners  
and citizens of the Town of Davie,  
Florida, including non-residents  
owning property or subject to  
taxation therein and all others  
having or claiming any right, title  
or interest in the property to be  
affected by the issuance of the  
Bonds, herein described, or  
to be affected thereby,

Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA  
CASE NO. 85-000727 CY

\* \* \*

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

\* \* \*

PARKHURST & CARLSON  
Attorneys for Appellant  
1107 Southeast Fourth Avenue  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1174  
Telephone (305) 761-1400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
PREFACE .....	iv
ARGUMENT .....	1

POINT I

THE CIRCUIT COURT IMPROPERLY DENIED THE CITY OF SUNRISE'S MOTION TO INTERVENE IN THE TOWN OF DAVIE'S BOND VALIDATION PROCEEDING, SINCE SUNRISE CLEARLY HAD STANDING TO INTERVENE UNDER SECTION 75 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.....	1
--	---

POINT II

THE CIRCUIT COURT IMPROPERLY DENIED THE CITY OF SUNRISE'S MOTION TO INTERVENE BECAUSE THE ISSUES THEREON WERE ESSENTIAL TO THIS BOND VALIDATION PROCEEDING.....	8
CONCLUSION .....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>City of Ft. Myers v. State,</u> 95 Fla. 704, 117 So. 97 (1928) .....	8
<u>City of Pinellas Park v. Cross-State Utilities Co.,</u> 205 So2d. 704 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968) .....	11,12
<u>Florida Livestock Board v. Highgrade Food Products Corp.,</u> 141 So2d. 6 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962) .....	2
<u>Folkes v. Marion County,</u> 121 Fla. 17, 163 So. 298 (1935) .....	8
<u>Hartford Fire Insurance Company v. Hollis,</u> So. 985 (1909) .....	1
<u>Jacques v. Wellington Corporation,</u> 134 Fla. 211, 183 So. 718 (1938) .....	2
<u>Jaffe v. Endura Lifetime Awning Sales, Inc.,</u> 98 So2d. 77 (Fla. 1957) .....	1
<u>Lake Worth v. First National Bank,</u> 93 So2d. 49 (Fla. 1957) .....	1
<u>Meyers v. Board of Public Assistance,</u> 163 So2d. 289 (Fla. 1964) .....	2
<u>Rianhard v. Port of Palm Beach District,</u> 186 So2d. 503 (Fla. 1966) .....	10,11
<u>SCA Services of Florida, Inc. v. City of Tallahassee,</u> 418 So2d. 1148 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) .....	6
<u>South Dade Farms, Inc. v. Peters,</u> 107 So2d. 30 (Fla. 1958) .....	2
<u>State v. Citrus County,</u> 116 Fla. 676, 157 So. 4 (1934) .....	8
<u>Village of El Portal v. City of Miami Shores,</u> 362 So2d. 275 (Fla. 1978) .....	3
<u>Walker v. Hampton,</u> 235 So2d. 325 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970) .....	2

Florida Statutes

Florida Statute Chapter 75 .....	1,3, 4,5, 6,10
Florida Statute § 75.05 .....	3,4
Florida Statute § 75.06 .....	3,4
Florida Statute § 75.07 .....	3,5
Florida Statute § 75.09 .....	4
Florida Statute Chapter 166 .....	9
Florida Statute Chapter 171 .....	6
Florida Statute § 171.031(5) .....	6
Florida Statute Chapter 180 .....	11
Florida Statute § 180.02(2) .....	13
Florida Statute § 180.06 .....	12

Other Authority

64 Am.Jur.2d. ....	8
Public Securities and Obligations, § 472, Page 496 .....	8,9
